1267-S.E AMS PADD S2705.1

ESHB 1267 - S AMD TO LAW COMM AMD (S-2126.1/21) 655 By Senator Padden

NOT ADOPTED 04/09/2021

- On page 18, line 16, after "following" strike "11" and insert
- 2 "nine"
- On page 18, line 18, after "(i)" strike "Three members" and
- 4 insert "One member"
- 5 On page 18, line 19, after "who" strike "are" and insert "is"
- On page 18, line 20, after "given to" strike "individuals" and
- 7 insert "an individual"

 $\underline{\text{EFFECT:}}$ Makes changes to the composition of the advisory board in section 501. Reduces the number of general public members from 3 to 1. Reduces overall board size from 11 to 9.

--- END ---